

Town of Weymouth Scholarship Fund Committee TOWN HALL. 75 MIDDLE ST., WEYMOUTH, MA 02189 (781) 335-2000



AGENDA Meeting May 11, 2021

The Town of Weymouth Scholarship Fund Committee will meet on May 11, 2021 at 7:00 PM. Due to the covid-19 pandemic, the Scholarship Fund Committee Meetings will be held via zoom until further notice.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82453268463?pwd=MS9NRGkvNDMxWXEvL2pxL3dCbmNiQT09

Meeting ID: 824 5326 8463 Passcode: 106392

CALL TO ORDER:

ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES: April 13, 2021

CHAIRPERSON'S REPORT: Ginny Snell

- Lois Desmond Scholarship update
- Superintendent designee update

TREASURER'S REPORT: Michael Grafton

SUB-COMMITTEE REPORTS:

- Award Selection Committee Report (Donna Shea)
 Vote on updated amended list
- Sponsor Liaison Sub-Committee (Annmarie Rush) -
 - Publicity and Recognition (Matt Tierney)-
 - Interview update
 - Social media recognition update



Town of Weymouth **Scholarship Fund Committee** TOWN HALL. 75 MIDDLE ST., WEYMOUTH, MA 02189



- (781) 335-2000
- Corresponding Secretary Report (Alicia Lyons)-
- Data Management Sub-Committee (Jaimie Lane)-
- Scholarship Applicants Coordinator (Michael Grafton and Jaimie Lane)-Discuss deferred 2020 scholarship -
- Budget Sub-Committee (Ginny Snell and Michael Grafton and Jaimie Lane)-

OLD BUSINESS:

- **Ceremony Planning Committee** _
 - No ceremony. Plans for recognition of recipients _

NEW BUSINESS:

MEETING DATES:

ADJOURNMENT: